CITY OF LAWRENCE COMMON COUNCIL

GEORGE KELLER PUBLIC ASSEMBLY ROOM LAWRENCE GOVERNMENT CENTER 9001 E. 59th Street

September 16, 2020

6:30 p.m.

AGENDA

Call to order
Pledge of allegiance and prayer
Determination of Quorum
Comments of Council Members and special recognitions or resolutions
Signing of vouchers, approval of claims and authorization of payment

Unfinished Business

- a. Resolution No. 8, 2020 Approving the sale of properties owned by the Lawrence Redevelopment Commission
- b. Proposal No. 8, 2020 Appropriations and tax rates for the 2021 budget year
- c. Proposal No. 9, 2020 Fixing salaries of appointed officers and employees of the City of Lawrence, Indiana for the year 2021
- d. Proposal No. 10, 2020 Fixing salaries of appointed officers and employees of the Police Department and the Fire Department for the year 2021
- e. Proposal No. 11, 2020 Establishing compensation for elected officials for the City of Lawrence, Indiana for the year 2021

New Business

Voice vote to ratify the Council President's actions during the Public Health Emergency Pursuant to Resolution No. 5, 2020 and Governor Holcomb's Executive Order 20-04

Adjournment

The public may participate remotely by dialing 463-777-8704 and entering the following participation code 898373. If you would like to provide comments remotely, please email them to kwalton@cityoflawrence.org or call 317-542-4470.